NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 273,859,570

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 408 2
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-b 2
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 464(2) 6
RPTL 446 7
RPTL 483 10
AG-MKTS L 305 135
AG MKTS L 306 30
RPTL 467 10
RPTL 425 433
RPTL 425 1,055
RPTL 425 4
RPTL 483-a 1
RPTL 483-d 2
RPTL 485-b 8
RPTL 487 16
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RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:43

Total Assessed Value 254,283,043

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
1,048,583 0.38
2,093,664 0.76
162,334 0.06
10,006,778 3.65
1,744,792 0.64
66,667 0.02
1,062,722 0.39
288,125 0.11
438,646 0.16
93,750 0.03
27,778 0.01
166,667 0.06
1,179,861 0.43
182,977 0.07
1,056,385 0.39
4,246,904 1.55
628,089 0.23
187,995 0.07
28,573,231 10.43
32,945,440 12.03
85,222 0.03
1,000 0.00
106,216 0.04
106,555 0.04
196,834 0.07



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:43
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 254,283,043

Equalized Total Assessed Value 273,859,570

Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 15,444 0.01
1,754 86,697,215 31.66
1 15,444 0.01
1,755 86,712,659 31.66

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Granby

SWIS Code - 352800

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
25110
26400
27350
41720
41730
41804
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

53,718,705

Number of
Exemptions

P R RPN

14

S

97
234

363
0
363

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:44

Total Assessed Value 53,718,705
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

310,000
970,900
56,000
290,000
14,200
338,847
137,862
32,200
5,830,090
6,926,100
53,500

14,959,699
0
14,959,699

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.58
181
0.10
0.54
0.03
0.63
0.26
0.06
10.85
12.89
0.10

27.85
0.00
27.85

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Hannibal - 3530
Village of Hannibal
SWIS Code - 353001

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 35,038,829

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 464(2) 4
RPTL 446 1
AG-MKTS L 305 1
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 44
RPTL 425 88
RPTL 485-b 1
153
0
153

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:44

Total Assessed Value 31,534,946
Uniform Percentage 90.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
1,111 0.00
869,667 2.48
162,334 0.46
10,000,000 28.54
66,667 0.19
633,111 1.81
100,000 0.29
337,778 0.96
34,111 0.10
22,841 0.07
30,267 0.09
3,015,341 8.61
2,838,861 8.10
16,667 0.05
18,128,756 51.74
0 0.00
18,128,756 51.74

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 4



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Hannibal

SWIS Code - 353089

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
13800
25110
25900
26100
27350
41700
41720
41730
41804
41834
41854
41864
42100
47610
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
SYSTEM CODE

VETERANS ORGANIZATION
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 408

RPTL 420-a

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 452

RPTL 446

RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a

RPTL 485-b

RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:44

Total Assessed Value 130,028,446
Uniform Percentage 90.00
144,476,051
Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
4 372,889 0.26
2 184,556 0.13
1 6,778 0.00
1 77,778 0.05
1 27,778 0.02
1 166,667 0.12
5 134,666 0.09
7 99,222 0.07
104 3,429,295 2.37
26 490,227 0.34
4 73,002 0.05
252 17,058,423 11.81
598 19,130,479 13.24
85,222 0.06
1,000 0.00
89,888 0.06
11 143,334 0.10
1 15,444 0.01
1,029 41,571,204 28.77
1 15,444 0.01
1,030 41,586,648 28.78

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 of 4



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Oswego
SWIS Code - 354200

School District - 353001 Hannibal

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-d

40,625,985

Number of
Exemptions

W R NRP PR NN

I =
o N O

135

209
0
209

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/11/2020 14:13:44

Total Assessed Value 39,000,946
Uniform Percentage 96.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

364,583
68,541
1,744,792
295,833
288,125
338,646
93,750
552,083
957,163
455,921
52,526
2,669,377
4,050,000
106,216

12,037,556
0
12,037,556

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.90
0.17
4.29
0.73
0.71
0.83
0.23
1.36
2.36
112
0.13
6.57
9.97
0.26

29.63
0.00
29.63

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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